FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESSASSISTANCE AWARDSREPORT (PRESS)
STATE
COC Number

Program Dallars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Colorado

CO01-500 State of Colorado

Larimer Center for Mental Health SHP $499,430.00
Neighbor to Neighbor SHPR $564,632.00
LaPuente SHPR $165,621.00
Posada SHPR $225,876.00
Southwest Community Resources SHPR $38,016.00
Family Crisis Services SHPR $358,178.00
Tri-County Resource Center SHPR $153,173.00
LaPuente SHPR $73,821.00

Total: $2,078,747.00

CO01-503 The Metropolitan Denver Homeless Initiative

The Housing Authority of the City of Boulder SHP $500,000.00
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $594,563.00
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $1,210,605.00
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless SHP $962,329.00
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless SHPR $1,437,707.00
Colorado Department of Human Services, Supportive Housing SHPR $318,750.00
Colorado Coadlition for the Homeless SHP $744,878.00
Cenikor Foundation, Incorporated SHPR $675,681.00
Third Way Center, Incorporated SHPR $335,441.00
Colorado Deparment of Human Services SPC $255,240.00
Colorado Deparment of Human Services SPCR $305,976.00
Colorado Deparment of Human Services SPCR $943,968.00
Colorado Deparment of Human Services SPCR $147,972.00
Denver Department of Human Services SPCR $330,132.00
Denver Department of Human Services SPCR $324,876.00
Denver Department of Human Services SPCR $256,548.00

Total: $9,344,666.00

CO01-504 Colorado Springs

Urban Peak Housing Corporation SHP $499,710.00
The Salvation Army, Colorado Springs-El Paso County SHPR $214,000.00
Partners In Housing, Incorporated SHPR $17,540.00

Partners In Housing, Incorporated SHPR $47,998.00



Pike Peak Mental Health Center, Incorporated

Colorado Springs Ecumenical Social Ministries, Incorporated
Community Health Center, Incorporated

Colorado Department of Human Services

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:

COLORADO STATE PROGRAM
DENVER
COLORADO SPRINGS

Total ESG:
TOTAL STATE FUNDING:

SPCR
Total:
State Total:

$151,000.00
$33,658.00
$294,666.00
$35,908.00
$1,344,480.00
$12,767,893.00

$953,000.00
$408,000.00
$111,000.00

$1,472,000.00
$14,239,893.00



